PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xuefeng CHENG	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2 MedTech Inc.
Street Address:	4984 El Camino Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 115
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10877977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PatentDocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham, Customer No. 23432

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6949/79283

Paul Teng

Total Attachments: 4

source=PTO-1595#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020940 FRAME: 0591

500538523

UU UVS H

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 8-96) PATENTS		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please re	ecord the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Xuefeng CHENG	Name 02 Med	Tech Inc.
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	1984 El Camino Rd.
Yes No		
	Suite 115	
3 Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip	Los Altos, CA 94022
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date(s) April 23, 2008	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being	a filed together with a se	w application, the execution data(a) of the
	g filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date(s) of the
application is (are).		
A Patent Application No (s) 10/877,977; Filed: June 29, 2004	B Patent No (s)	
		1
Additional numbers att	ached? L Yes 🔀	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6 Total number of a	pplications and patents involved 1
Name Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR	\$3 41)· \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address	Enclose	d
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		
	Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
1185 Avenue of the Americas		
City/State/Zip New York, New York 10036	8 Deposit account r	number:
	03-3125	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		10 0000
Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 Name of Person Signing	Signature	May 13, 2008 Date
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature	Date
	Total Number of page document 4	s including cover sheet, attachments and
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded wi		
Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State	ent Recordation Services	
	es Patent and Trademan Box 1450	\ \Onice
	VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 020940 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to O2 MedTech Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4984 El Camino Rd., Suite 115, Los Altos, California 94022, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

OPTICAL APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE FOR NON-INVASIVE TOMOGRAPHIC SCAN OF BIOLOGICAL TISSUES (Serial No. 10/877,977, Filed: June 29, 2004)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and

PATENT REEL: 020940 FRAME: 0593 all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Xuefeng Cheng

Date: April 23, 2008

Witness: Shari H. Dainto [signature]
Shari H. Dainto [print name]
886 Ilima Ct. [address]

Palo Alto CA 94306

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of Santa Clara	
On April 23, 2008 before me,	Shari H. Daiuto, Notary Public
personally appeared Xue Feng Ch	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
SHARI H. DANIFO	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1622365 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2009	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Shari W. Danto
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	DK+, No. 6949/79283
Title or Type of Document: Patent Assi	gnment "Optical Apparatus, for Non-Invasive Tomographic Scan of.
Document Date: April 23, 2008	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Xue Feng Cheng Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	- Long-

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 05/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 020940 FRAME: 0595